w’ Season Results Monday, July 22, 2019

N

Team Player W L D Season Rating New  Rated CICL Rating Playoff

PR Change Rating Games Games Class Eligible

LAWRENCE,D o o o +6 2142 36 31 Established -No-
PAVESE, ] o o 1 256 +4 2035 53 47 Established +
MIDDLETON,DOUG 1 0o o +13 1905 57 53 Established +
EGERTON, BRIAN 1/ ol| o +11 1895 20 14 Provisional +
STOLTZ,B 1 0o o +4 1829 215 231 Double Centurion +
CONDRON,JAMES o o 1 1837 +16 1823 60 58 Established +
BOGDANOVIC, ZORA 1 0o o +43 1239 14 8 Provisional +
CITGR I
MUHS,A 3 5 2 1774 +6 1787 100 107 *New* Centurion +
KUNHIRAMAN, P 4! 3| 3 | 1672 +54 1604 82 77 Established +
SUKENIK, MICHAEL 3 1 0 1724 +92 1581 9 7 Provisional +
WARD,CH 3 1/ 2| | 1552 +23 1489 25 29 Provisional +
SHEVCHUK,E 1 1 2 1310 -19 1375 59 49 Established +
LE,DUC 4 2 0 1347 +2 1347 13 115 Centurion +

Note: W/L/D, Season PR, CICL Games, and Playoff Eligible are updated for normal CICL games only. Other fields are also updated for
other approved games. W/, CICL Games, Rating Class, and Playoff Eligible are updated for forfeit wins; L/ is updated for forfeit losses.
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Team Player W L D Season Rating New  Rated CICL Rating Playoff

PR Change Rating Games Games Class Eligible
DGCC |
STEIN,KURT 2 2 5 2154 +8 2136 65 59 Established +
BUNGO,G 4 3 2 2065 -12 2097 94 90 Established +
KLUG,S 3 1 2 1013 -12 2085 114 107 Centurion +
DIXON,] o} 1 1633 -38 1987 56 50 Established +
MOOLKY, ANKUSH 1 0o 1 2035 +31 1940 8 2 New +
FLEMING,JOE 3 0 0 2351+ +47 1922 25 19 Provisional +
DUGOVIC,D 2 3 3 1790 -38 1919 65 64 Established +
PARMET,D 2 2 2 1804 -1 1818 48 47 Established +
WANG, EMMA o 3 1 1365 -140 1784 18 12 Provisional +
CIMBALISTA, M n 3 1 1859 +67 1769 65 61 Established +
WAKERLY,R 3 1 4 1803 +24 1767 92 90 Established +
MANEY,A 2 1 0 1747 o 1738 64 68 Established +
GEANNOPOULOS,N 8 1 1 1786 +45 1711 35 31 Established +
SMITH,BR 0O O 1 1549 -6 1642 163 202  Double Centurion +
MATURA, MAX 2 1 1 1527 -15 1569 18 13 Provisional +
GILVARY,BRIAN 3 2 2 1488 -2 1495 29 23 Established +
DOUSE, ] o o o +47 1447 5 3 New -No-
JURASAS,ERIC 3/ 3| 1|| 1337 +49 1275 31 29 Established +

Note: W/L/D, Season PR, CICL Games, and Playoff Eligible are updated for normal CICL games only. Other fields are also updated for
other approved games. W/, CICL Games, Rating Class, and Playoff Eligible are updated for forfeit wins; L/ is updated for forfeit losses.
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Team Player W L D Season Rating New  Rated CICL Rating Playoff

PR Change Rating Games Games Class Eligible
DGCCB |
STEIN,KURT 2 2 5 2154 +8 2136 65 59 Established +
BUNGO,G 4 3 2 2065 -12 2097 94 90 Established +
KLUG,S 3 1 2 1913 -12 2085 14 107 Centurion +
DIXON,] o} 1 1633 -38 1987 56 50 Established +
MOOLKY, ANKUSH 1 0o 1 2035 +31 1940 8 2 New +
FLEMING,JOE 3 0 0 2351+ +47 1922 25 19 Provisional +
DUGOVIC,D 2 3 3 1790 -38 1919 65 64 Established +
PARMET,D 2 2 2 1804 -1 1818 48 47 Established +
WANG, EMMA o 3 1 1365 -140 1784 18 12 Provisional +
CIMBALISTA, M n 3 1 1859 +67 1769 65 61 Established +
WAKERLY,R 3 1 4 1803 +24 1767 92 90 Established +
MANEY,A 2 1 0 1747 o 1738 64 68 Established +
GEANNOPOULOS,N 8 1 1 1786 +45 1711 35 31 Established +
SMITH,BR O O 1 1549 -6 1642 163 202  Double Centurion +
MATURA, MAX 2 1 1 1527 -15 1569 18 13 Provisional +
GILVARY,BRIAN 3 2 2 1488 -2 1495 29 23 Established +
JURASAS,ERIC 3 3 1 1337 +49 1275 31 29 Established +
DRGNS |
ALLSBROOK,F 2 3 7 2038 -30 2126 151 147 Centurion +
DIAZ,P 1 2 2 1988 +5 1961 294 301  *New” Triple Cent. +
LUDWIG,T 7 6 0 1972 +46 1919 283 283  Double Centurion +
TEGEL,F 4 6 4 1791 -17 1820 487 525  Quintuple Centurion +
MARCOWKA,R o 1 1611 -20 1786 374 397 Triple Centurion +
DOBROVOLNY,C 4/l 7/| ol 1599 -28 1636 323 346 Triple Centurion +
KOMORAVOLU,K 4 2 3 1670 +52 1564 115 126 Centurion +
VAILM 4 4 1 1617 +49 1548 108 121 Centurion +
KURUVILLA,E 0 1 0 -12 1476 76 75 Established +
EUSTACE,D 2 7 4 1264 -17 1280 270 314 Triple Centurion +
BYRNE,M 1 2 1 1252 -6 1255 90 100 *New* Centurion +
BREYER,A 1/l 21| 3 1434 +53 1222 16 126 Centurion +
SHETTY, PRAVISH o 1 o o 1000 3 1 New +

Note: W/L/D, Season PR, CICL Games, and Playoff Eligible are updated for normal CICL games only. Other fields are also updated for
other approved games. W/, CICL Games, Rating Class, and Playoff Eligible are updated for forfeit wins; L/ is updated for forfeit losses.
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Team Player W L D Season Rating New  Rated CICL Rating Playoff

PR Change Rating Games Games Class Eligible
DUMMY1
dummy o o 6 1755 0 1755 7 6 New -No-
EXCLB
FRISKE, T 1 2 o 1763 -17 1942 236 254  Double Centurion +
LEE,D 5/ 1| 2| | 2076 +49 1913 18 n8 Centurion +
SUERTH,F 4 4 o 1605 +55 1565 239 281  Double Centurion +
WEITZ,R 1| 5/ 1 1381 -51 1488 241 265 Double Centurion +
REID,C 1 1 2 1387 +3 1396 269 320 Triple Centurion +
SIEGEL,R 3/ 6| o | 1341 -45 1389 178 211  Double Centurion +
FERMI |
SERGATSKOV,D 4 2 3 2215 o] 2200 15 17 Centurion +
GALT, A 4 4 o 1960 -3 1968 42 40 Established +
SPIEGEL,L 3 3 1924 -6 1934 400 428 Quadruple Centurion +
DIMARCQO,] 6 1 2 1999 +119 1754 75 74 Established +
GAINES,I 2 6 1 1463 -23 1499 408 437 Quadruple Centurion +
FROMM, JIM o 1 o -49 1460 7 2 New +
KARGIANTOULAKIS 1 o o +20 1429 15 9 Provisional +
SZUSTKOWSKI, S 2| 4|| 3 1351 +85 1335 24 23 Provisional +
PASERO, SPENCER o 1 o -96 1104 2 1 New +
HEDGE |
SMITH,M 3 4 1 1941 -4 1934 19 106 *New* Centurion +
JASAITIS,A 2| 4| 2| 1676 -40 1856 346 373 Triple Centurion +
SEET,P o 1 o -8 1841 53 58 Established +
LINDAUERE 4 1 0 2142 +66 1800 32 27 Established +
HAHNE,D 3 5 o0 1510 -49 1609 241 274  Double Centurion +
COLEMAN,M 4 2 o 1578 -4 1587 47 44 Established +
KRATKA,M 5 3 1 1529 -5 1577 106 16 Centurion +
SHEPARDSON,T O o0 1 1394 -9 1535 34 39 Established +
SCHREINER, NICHO 3 0 o0 1691+ +77 1403 1 10 Provisional +

Note: W/L/D, Season PR, CICL Games, and Playoff Eligible are updated for normal CICL games only. Other fields are also updated for
other approved games. W/, CICL Games, Rating Class, and Playoff Eligible are updated for forfeit wins; L/ is updated for forfeit losses.
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Team Player W L D Season Rating New  Rated CICL Rating Playoff

PR Change Rating Games Games Class Eligible
MKING |
FRIDMAN,Y 2 1 1 2072 -12 2200 193 201  *New* Double Cent. +
WALLACH,C 3| 1| 3| 2023 +6 2010 264 267  Double Centurion +
PIPARIA,J 2 3 2 1819 -12 1869 189 200 *New* Double Cent. +
CYGAN,] 3 3 0 1646 -21 1714 143 148 Centurion +
DEAN, T 2 4 o0 1512 -62 1676 26 20 Established +
KARANDIKAR,S 2/ ol| o +19 1644 84 103 Centurion +
GONCHAROFF,N 0O 4 1 1205 -27 1379 558 657  Sextuple Centurion +
GERNES,L o 4 1196 -73 1326 8o 101 *New* Centurion +
GONCHAROFF, W 1 2 o0 1256 -9 1296 12 10 Provisional +
WIRTZ, R o o0 o o 193 27 36 Established -No-
MLXAB
KAMARAJAN, VARUN o 1 2 1598 -35 1776 23 21 Provisional +
MADUGULA, S 1 3 1 1636 +6 1579 50 48 Established +
ZADERE],V o 1 1 1460 -4 1504 14 16 Centurion +
SUH, Glen o o 1470 +4 1463 34 36 Established +
FLYNN,M O 3 0 1203- -36 1421 54 48 Established +
DEICHMANN,E 0O 4 2 1050 -76 1202 110 19 Centurion +
KASIREDDY, P o 2 o -94 1106 4 2 New +
CHANDRA, S o 1| o -107 1093 3 1 New +
AREND,A o 1 o -5 0946 36 36 Established +

Note: W/L/D, Season PR, CICL Games, and Playoff Eligible are updated for normal CICL games only. Other fields are also updated for
other approved games. W/, CICL Games, Rating Class, and Playoff Eligible are updated for forfeit wins; L/ is updated for forfeit losses.
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Team Player W L D Season Rating New  Rated CICL Rating Playoff

PR Change Rating Games Games Class Eligible
NWEST |
CHEN, JOHN O 0 2 2142 +6 2121 12 6 Provisional +
GARRO BERAZA, H 2 0 4 2194 +37 2113 25 18 Provisional +
ZHOU, TIMOTHY 4 2 2 2002 +24 2062 25 18 Provisional +
NEU, NICK 3 1 o 2082 +245 1825 6 4 New +
COOPER, JUSTIN o 1 1 1598 -57 1773 8 2 New +
HAN, STEVEN o o 2 1968 +56 1761 10 4 Provisional +
NEBOLSKY, BRIAN 5 2 o 1877 +78 1761 15 14 Provisional +
XU, NATHAN 1 3 0 1502 -81 1738 18 12 Provisional +
HAN,RICHARD 1 0o o +5 1707 11 7 Provisional +
GOERING, ELIJAH 1 3 o0 1599 -131 | 1669 6 4 New +
LI, EDWARD 2 1 1 1686 +46 1626 10 4 Provisional +
GMEINER, MICHAEL 5 4 2 1593 +32 1556 23 22 Provisional +
JIN, HAL 1 1 o 1226 -101 1549 4 3 New +
FLAGG-IGBO, O 1 2| o 1545 +4 1548 8 6 New +
KATZ, 1 2 1 o 1328 -40 1438 7 6 New +
LIU, JONATHAN CH o 1 o -99 1401 1 New +
JIANG, KELLY 1 2 0 1204 -38 1395 1 10 Provisional +
BORNSTEIN, ASHER o 1| o -225 1375 3 1 New +
ALHARITHI, YEM 0O 3 2 1220 +73 1051 11 9 Provisional +
SEPKE, MICHAEL o| 1/| o o) 900 3 1 New +

Note: W/L/D, Season PR, CICL Games, and Playoff Eligible are updated for normal CICL games only. Other fields are also updated for
other approved games. W/, CICL Games, Rating Class, and Playoff Eligible are updated for forfeit wins; L/ is updated for forfeit losses.
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Team

Player

PAWNS |

PRUDE,S
KORENMAN,M
MURPHY, THOMAS
KRAS,T
DONAHUE, T
AL-BITAR, RASHID
EDEUS,D
RZESZUTKO,R
JENNINGS,STEVE
FERIA,V
HARRISON,E
KUKURUZA,V
JACKSON,WILLIAM
HARRISON, DAVID
SINOPLE,]

RENKT |

CONSTANTIN,H
COHEN,L
TUTUSH, D
GANDHI, RAJEN
BARRERA,JORGE
HIGUCHI, HIRO
BAUMGARTNER,C
CHEN. MEGAN
RUBINBERG, A
SOMMERS, D
BUKLIS, B
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PR

1967
1984
1853
2141
2002

2044

2131

1788
1590
1593
1302

1840

2241
1957
2055
1941
1774

1581
1705
1576
1397
1258

Rating

Change Rating Games Games

-99

-2

New

2131
2108
2097
2095
2038
1976
1954
1853
1850
1700
1602
1591
1567
1396

1162

2161
1996
1949
1925
1755
1738

1731
1596
1589
1458

1281

Rated CICL

69
63
35
126
29
14
74
115
37
47
42
70
35

52

74
112
14
15
77
11
54
33
18
49
15

61
58
27
130

25

71
137
32
42
37
69
40

56

66

100

72

55
28

12
48
14

Rating
Class

Established
Established
Established
Centurion
Established
Provisional
Established
Centurion
Established
Established
Established
Established
Established
New

Established

Established

*New* Centurion

Provisional
Provisional
Established
Provisional
Established
Established
Provisional
Established

Provisional

Playoff
Eligible

Note: W/L/D, Season PR, CICL Games, and Playoff Eligible are updated for normal CICL games only. Other fields are also updated for
other approved games. W/, CICL Games, Rating Class, and Playoff Eligible are updated for forfeit wins; L/ is updated for forfeit losses.
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Team Player W L D Season Rating New  Rated CICL Rating Playoff

PR Change Rating Games Games Class Eligible
RNKTB |
CONSTANTIN,H 8 o 5 2241 +31 2161 74 66 Established +
COHEN,L 8 4 3 1957 -16 1996 112 100 *New* Centurion +
GANDHI, RAJEN 5 3 1 1941 +13 1925 15 9 Provisional +
BARRERA,JORGE 6 2 6 1774 +23 1755 77 72 Established +
HIGUCHI, HIRO 1 o o o 1738 1 6 Provisional +
BAUMGARTNER,C 2/l 2| o 1581 -26 1731 54 55 Established +
CHEN. MEGAN 7 3 1 1705 +96 1596 33 28 Established +
RUBINBERG, A 2 2| 3 1576 -13 1589 18 12 Provisional +
SOMMERS, D 5 5 7 1397 -99 1458 49 48 Established +
BUKLIS, B 5/ 4| 3/ 1258 -2 1281 15 14 Provisional +
ROGUE |
RHINE, FREDERICK 5 1 1 2196 +18 2194 15 7 Provisional +
FRANKLIN,D 3 o 1 2205 +5 2175 93 88 Established +
CHOW, ALBERT 2 o0 5 2167 +4 2157 20 12 Provisional +
BROCK,B 1 1 o 1819 -11 2042 93 77 Established +
EAMAN,R 6 2 2 1937 -7 1878 209 204 *New* Double Cent. +
MATA,S 5 0 1 1907 +19 1809 105 103 *New* Centurion +
KHAN,M 6 1 o 1933 +49 1783 100 98 Established +
WINICK,] 3 0 0 2023+ +29 1767 25 19 Provisional +
VITKAUSKAS,V 5 3 2 1587 -19 1604 62 52 Established +
SAN MIGUEL, G 1 1| o | 1287 -19 1514 27 27 Established +
FALK, DAVID 4 5 2 1344 +32 1334 17 1 Provisional +

Note: W/L/D, Season PR, CICL Games, and Playoff Eligible are updated for normal CICL games only. Other fields are also updated for
other approved games. W/, CICL Games, Rating Class, and Playoff Eligible are updated for forfeit wins; L/ is updated for forfeit losses.
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Team Player W L D Season Rating New  Rated CICL Rating Playoff

PR Change Rating Games Games Class Eligible
ROOKS |

BENEDEK,R 0O 4 3 1947 -13 2002 450 464 Quadruple Centurion +
HILL,R 2 5 1 1016 o 1924 308 321 Triple Centurion +
ZYGMUNT, STAN 1 3 o0 1674 -49 1751 13 1 Provisional +
NICOLAE, B 1 6 o 1677 -60 1749 18 12 Provisional +
SUAREZ,E 1 1 o0 1640 -4 1697 170 171 Centurion +
GWEKOH,R 2/ 3| 2 1716 +18 1651 78 78 Established +
YACOUT,A o 1 o -15 1507 57 64 Established +
DANDURAND, B 2| 5| 2/ 1398 -41 1438 17 16 Provisional +
KUHLMANN,S 1 2 2 1309 -31 1415 61 68 Established +
GRUDZINSKI,]J o/ 1| o -12 1362 44 57 Established +
RAO, VISHWAS 1 2 1 1363 +44 1344 6 4 New +
BRUST, JOHANNES o 1 o -86 1214 3 1 New +
RXAMA |
LAPITSKIY, ALEX 1 1 1 2042 +229 1879 5 3 New +
BYKHOVSKY, REBEC 3/ 3| 1| 1857 -37 1866 13 7 Provisional +
FURTNER,F 2 6 1 1539 -15 1580 124 122 Centurion +
BLANDER, BEN o 1 o -2 1497 7 1 New +
KOLLLS O 1 1 1493 +15 1355 12 17 Provisional +
LEWIS, PAUL 2/ 71 1|| 1377 +29 1329 12 10 Provisional +
COOMBES,N o 4 1 1328 -10 1309 24 29 Provisional +
HOLZMANN, JUSTIN o 3 o 865-  -122 178 5 3 New +
MEYER,C 2 3 0 1274 -27 1149 32 52 Established +
CLAIR, FERGUS o 2 o -23 1027 4 2 New +
RORVICK,C o 1 o -4 1013 10 15 Provisional +
WILLIAMS, B o 5 o0 765-  -148 952 6 4 New +

Note: W/L/D, Season PR, CICL Games, and Playoff Eligible are updated for normal CICL games only. Other fields are also updated for
other approved games. W/, CICL Games, Rating Class, and Playoff Eligible are updated for forfeit wins; L/ is updated for forfeit losses.
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Team Player W L D Season Rating New  Rated CICL Rating Playoff

PR Change Rating Games Games Class Eligible
SCCCB |
WIEWEL,] 4 3 2 2138 +1 2137 143 138 Centurion +
ACOSTA M 2| 1| o|| 2045 +1 2042 63 56 Established +
DI ORIO,]J o 1 o -7 1920 16 10 Provisional +
STINSON, MARCUS 4 5 1 1819 -20 1875 166 173 Centurion +
VON HATTEN,] 3 2 o0 1782 -6 1847 59 59 Established +
KOLB,S o 4 o 18o- -65 1722 79 76 Established +
BALE, Les 2 1 0 1946 +62 1718 17 1 Provisional +
PSENICA, C 3/ 3| 3| | 1762 +83 1660 20 19 Provisional +
SWANSON,E 4 3 2 1619 +6 1625 44 40 Established +
JANSSEN,G 1 2 6 1586 -20 1593 98 102 *New* Centurion +
ALLISON, R 1 o o +21 1574 17 1 Provisional +
NUDO, ZACH 1/l 2/| 1 1385 -76 1519 10 4 Provisional +
BOSKEY, C 2 1 2 1523 +4 1515 26 20 Established +
KELLEY,G 1| 2| o 1412 -6 1471 41 37 Established +
PADILLA,R 6 2 o0 1410 -57 1357 126 131 Centurion +
MARSHALL,K ol 1| 1 177 -14 1339 37 31 Established +
WIRTZ, R o o o o] 1193 27 36 Established -No-

Note: W/L/D, Season PR, CICL Games, and Playoff Eligible are updated for normal CICL games only. Other fields are also updated for
other approved games. W/, CICL Games, Rating Class, and Playoff Eligible are updated for forfeit wins; L/ is updated for forfeit losses.
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Team Player W L D Season Rating New  Rated CICL Rating Playoff

PR Change Rating Games Games Class Eligible
STCCC |
WIEWEL,] 4 3 2 2138 +1 2137 143 138 Centurion +
ACOSTA M 2| 1| o|| 2045 +1 2042 63 56 Established +
DI ORIO,]J o 1 o -7 1920 16 10 Provisional +
STINSON, MARCUS 4 5 1 1819 -20 1875 166 173 Centurion +
VON HATTEN,] 3 2 o0 1782 -6 1847 59 59 Established +
KOLB,S o 4 o 18o- -65 1722 79 76 Established +
BALE, Les 2 1 0 1946 +62 1718 17 1 Provisional +
PSENICA, C 3 3| 3 | 1762 +83 1660 20 19 Provisional +
SWANSON,E 4 3 2 1619 +6 1625 44 40 Established +
JANSSEN,G 1 2 6 1586 -20 1593 98 102 *New* Centurion +
ALLISON, R 1 o o +21 1574 17 1 Provisional +
NUDO, ZACH 1/l 2/| 1 1385 -76 1519 10 4 Provisional +
BOSKEY, C 2 1 2 1523 +4 1515 26 20 Established +
KELLEY,G 1| 2| o 1412 -6 1471 41 37 Established +
PADILLA,R 6 2 o0 1410 -57 1357 126 131 Centurion +
MARSHALL,K o 1| 1 177 -14 1339 37 31 Established +
TYROS |
ALLSBROOK,F 2 3 7 2038 -30 2126 151 147 Centurion +
DIAZ,P 1 2 2 1988 +5 1961 204 301  *New* Triple Cent. +
LUDWIG,T 7 6 o0 1972 +46 1919 283 283  Double Centurion +
TEGEL,F 4 6 4 1701 -17 1820 487 525 Quintuple Centurion +
MARCOWKA,R o 1 1611 -20 1786 374 397 Triple Centurion +
DOBROVOLNY,C 4/ 7| o | 1599 -28 1636 323 346 Triple Centurion +
KOMORAVOLU,K 4 2 3 1670 +52 1564 15 126 Centurion +
VAIL,M 4 4 1 1617 +49 1548 108 121 Centurion +
KURUVILLAE o 1 o -12 1476 76 75 Established +
EUSTACE,D 2 7 4 1264 -17 1280 270 314 Triple Centurion +
BYRNE,M 1 2 1 1252 -6 1255 90 100 *New* Centurion +
BREYER,A 1 2| 3| 1434 +53 1222 16 126 Centurion +
SHETTY, PRAVISH o 1 o o 1000 3 1 New +

Note: W/L/D, Season PR, CICL Games, and Playoff Eligible are updated for normal CICL games only. Other fields are also updated for
other approved games. W/, CICL Games, Rating Class, and Playoff Eligible are updated for forfeit wins; L/ is updated for forfeit losses.
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Team Player W L D Season Rating New  Rated CICL Rating Playoff

PR Change Rating Games Games Class Eligible
UOP
SIWEK,M o 3 2 1806 -22 1931 264 274  Double Centurion +
GRANATA,M 3/ 2| 2| 2058 +44 1916 42 48 Established +
BOLDINGH,E 2 5 2 1848 -22 1883 281 290  Double Centurion +
LEONG,G 4 7 1 1857 -9 1875 262 285  Double Centurion +
EASTON,R O o o -7 1872 169 186 Centurion -No-
SAJBEL,P o 1 o -16 1694 162 179 Centurion +
BIAN,M 2 1 2 1896 +63 1664 38 42 Established +
MOSSBRIDGE,A 4 4 1 1576 +19 1560 8o 8o Established +
LECHNICK,] 2 4 3 1472 -16 1473 186 213 Double Centurion +
OLSEN,A 5/ 3| 1/ 1485 +44 1400 222 250  Double Centurion +
OLSEN, K o o o -17 983 5 3 New -No-
WMBAT I
ZEKA]J, DRITAN 6 o 2 2385 +28 2204 41 33 Established +
FREITAG,T 10 0 2 2433 +56 2255 133 128 Centurion +
CHOWDHOURY, B 8 2 1 2132 +91 2107 19 11 Provisional +
WEBER,L 1 1 o 1625 -9 2052 113 110 Centurion +
PANNER,G o o0 2 1799 -17 1985 26 23 Established +
CONNELLY,A 1 o 5 1887 +7 1871 56 52 Established +
CONNELLY,P o 2 2 1655 -12 1733 74 71 Established +
HENDERSON, SAM 2| 5/ 1 1571 -26 1594 16 10 Provisional +
WHITMER,NICHOLAS 7 1 1 1773  +140 1536 35 29 Established +
FRANEK,M 2 6 2 1416 -28 1535 327 385 Triple Centurion +
GOEBEL,R o 1 o -17 1449 23 14 Provisional +

Note: W/L/D, Season PR, CICL Games, and Playoff Eligible are updated for normal CICL games only. Other fields are also updated for
other approved games. W/, CICL Games, Rating Class, and Playoff Eligible are updated for forfeit wins; L/ is updated for forfeit losses.
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